



MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO. MCR-2014-005
WEST LAKE ROAD NORTH

JUNE 17, 2020 @ 10:00 AM



SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		JOHN G. WALTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		SOUTHERN LAND DEVELOPMENT, LLC		FRANK TURNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		J. HUNT ENTERPRISES GENERAL CONTRACTORS		ROB MIDDLETON CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
201A-002	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (APPROX. 6.0 ACRES)	LS	1.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 69,701.63	\$ 69,701.63	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 28,519.08	\$ 28,519.08
206C-002	REMOVING CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING	SY	280.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 7.91	\$ 2,214.80	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 6.58	\$ 1,842.40
206C-010	REMOVING CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	80.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 11.08	\$ 886.40	\$ 4.20	\$ 336.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.09	\$ 407.20
206C-026	REMOVING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	1,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2.46	\$ 4,428.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5.96	\$ 10,728.00
206D-000	REMOVING PIPE	LF	64.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 6.34	\$ 405.76	\$ 10.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 432.00
206D-011	REMOVING FENCE	LF	1,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5.14	\$ 7,710.00
206E-000	REMOVING HEADWALLS	EA	6.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 110.81	\$ 664.86	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 189.36	\$ 1,136.16
209A-000	MAILBOX RESET, SINGLE	EA	2.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 104.59	\$ 209.18	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 156.87	\$ 313.74
210A-000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	11,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 7.84	\$ 86,240.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 80,300.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 118,250.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 85,250.00	\$ 7.58	\$ 83,380.00
210A-001	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (SPECIAL UNDERCUTTING)	CY	3,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 8.84	\$ 33,592.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 27,740.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 40,850.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 7.77	\$ 29,526.00
210D-024	BORROW EXCAVATION (A-3 OR BETTER) (LOOSE TRUCKBED MEASUREMENT)	CY (TBM)	12,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 7.08	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 105,625.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 118,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 10.39	\$ 129,875.00
210E-000	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNDERWATER BACKFILL)	CY (TBM)	5,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 7.08	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 12.35	\$ 61,750.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 10.49	\$ 52,450.00
214A-000	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 13.94	\$ 3,345.60	\$ 13.50	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 10.58	\$ 2,539.20
214B-001	COMMERCIAL FOUNDATION BACKFILL	CY	360.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 68.06	\$ 24,501.60	\$ 40.85	\$ 14,706.00	\$ 72.76	\$ 26,193.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 113.20	\$ 40,752.00
230A-000	ROADBED PROCESSING	STA	36.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 195.74	\$ 7,046.64	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 219.22	\$ 7,891.92
301A-008	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 5" COMPACTED THICKNESS	SY	10,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 165,375.00	\$ 13.36	\$ 140,280.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 128,625.00	\$ 14.16	\$ 148,680.00	\$ 21.52	\$ 225,960.00
401A-000	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT A	SY	10,500.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 11,235.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 105.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 0.92	\$ 9,660.00
408A-052	PLANING EXISTING PAVEMENT (APPROXIMATELY 1.10" THRU 2.0" THICK)	SY	250.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 6.67	\$ 1,667.50	\$ 9.71	\$ 2,427.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 30.00
424A-340	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE A/B (180 LBS / SQ YD)	TON	950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 79.97	\$ 75,971.50	\$ 87.55	\$ 83,172.50	\$ 90.95	\$ 86,402.50	\$ 94.00	\$ 89,300.00	\$ 102.52	\$ 97,394.00
430B-040	AGGREGATE SURFACING (CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE, TYPE B)	TON	250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 49.97	\$ 12,492.50	\$ 46.44	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 55.60	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 53.20	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 44.92	\$ 11,230.00
502A-000	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	LB	20,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.16	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 24,200.00
524A-011	CULVERT CONCRETE (CAST IN PLACE)	CY	170.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 644.45	\$ 109,556.50	\$ 615.15	\$ 104,575.50	\$ 673.73	\$ 114,534.10	\$ 744.27	\$ 126,525.90	\$ 673.74	\$ 114,535.80
530A-001	18" ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	LF	80.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 46.16	\$ 3,692.80	\$ 40.94	\$ 3,275.20	\$ 52.12	\$ 4,169.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 29.99	\$ 2,399.20
530B-002	29" SPAN, 18" RISE ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	LF	88.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 69.39	\$ 6,106.32	\$ 67.56	\$ 5,945.28	\$ 72.14	\$ 6,348.32	\$ 81.77	\$ 7,195.76	\$ 53.17	\$ 4,678.96
530B-013	29" SPAN, 18" RISE ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.) (EXTENSION)	LF	16.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 88.57	\$ 1,417.12	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 88.14	\$ 1,410.24	\$ 81.77	\$ 1,308.32	\$ 68.09	\$ 1,089.44
533B-099	29" SPAN, 18" RISE STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	LF	48.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 69.48	\$ 3,335.04	\$ 67.56	\$ 3,242.88	\$ 68.14	\$ 3,270.72	\$ 81.77	\$ 3,924.96	\$ 53.64	\$ 2,574.72
535B-012	29" SPAN, 18" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE	LF	48.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 66.18	\$ 3,176.64	\$ 67.56	\$ 3,242.88	\$ 68.14	\$ 3,270.72	\$ 81.77	\$ 3,924.96	\$ 53.64	\$ 2,574.72
600A-000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 97,376.78	\$ 97,376.78	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 30,074.79	\$ 30,074.79	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 110,063.00	\$ 110,063.00
610A-004	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2 (24" THICK)	SY	1,270.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 95,250.00	\$ 73.59	\$ 93,459.30	\$ 84.63	\$ 107,480.10	\$ 74.97	\$ 95,211.90	\$ 88.00	\$ 111,760.00	\$ 77.97	\$ 99,021.90
610D-003	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE	SY	1,270.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 4.11	\$ 5,219.70	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,857.50	\$ 2.94	\$ 3,733.80	\$ 2.48	\$ 3,149.60	\$ 2.51	\$ 3,187.70
614A-000	SLOPE PAVING	CY	35.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 335.50	\$ 11,742.50	\$ 320.25	\$ 11,208.75	\$ 350.75	\$ 12,276.25	\$ 462.00	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 350.75	\$ 12,276.25
618B-001	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 5" THICK	SY	70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 63.80	\$ 4,466.00	\$ 60.90	\$ 4,263.00	\$ 66.70	\$ 4,669.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 66.70	\$ 4,669.00
619A-052	18" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 2	EA	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,127.50	\$ 1,127.50	\$ 1,076.25	\$ 1,076.25	\$ 1,178.75	\$ 1,178.75	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,178.75	\$ 1,178.75
619A-126	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 2	EA	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,127.50	\$ 1,127.50	\$ 1,076.25	\$ 1,076.25	\$ 1,178.75	\$ 1,178.75	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,178.75	\$ 1,178.75
619B-067	29" SPAN, 18" RISE ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 2 (45° SKEW)	EA	1.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00
619B-142	29" SPAN, 18" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 2	EA	5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 7,475.00
620A-000	MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE (COLLARS)	CY	10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 11,500.00
621C-109	INLETS, TYPE PD	EA	1.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,493.69	\$ 5,493.69	\$ 6,467.50	\$ 6,467.50	\$ 5,174.50	\$ 5,174.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,436.64	\$ 5,436.64
623B-000	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE N	LF	20.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 460.00
623B-001	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE N SPECIAL	LF	25.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 41.80	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 39.90	\$ 997.50	\$ 43.70	\$ 1,092.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 43.70	\$ 1,092.50
635A-000	WOVEN WIRE FENCE (WOOD POST)	LF	2,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 5.99	\$ 16,772.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 11,620.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 48,300.00
635B-007	GATE, 16 FEET WIDE	EA	2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 663.60	\$ 1,327.20	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 3,450.00
637A-001	FENCE RESET (INCLUDES ALL TYPES)	LF	810.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 5.99	\$ 4,851.90	\$ 4.15	\$ 3,361.50	\$ 8.25	\$ 6,682.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,885.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 9,315.00
650A-000	TOPSOIL, 4" COMPACTED THICKNESS	CY	1,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 14.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 18.80	\$ 26,320.00
650B-000	TOPSOIL FROM STOPCKPILES, 4" COMPACTED THICKNESS	CY	1,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 14.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 10.53	\$ 14,742.00
652A-100	SEEDING	AC	12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.12	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 924.50	\$ 11,094.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1,322.50	\$ 15,870.00
652C-000	MOWING	AC	12.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 392.31	\$ 4,707.72
654A-000	SOLID SODDING	SY	1,100.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 5.74	\$ 6,314.00
656A-000	MULCHING	AC	12.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.12	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 688.20	\$ 8,258.40
659C-001	EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE S3	SY	4,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.62	\$ 7,290.00



MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO. MCR-2014-005
WEST LAKE ROAD NORTH

JUNE 17, 2020 @ 10:00 AM



SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		JOHN G. WALTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		SOUTHERN LAND DEVELOPMENT, LLC		FRANK TURNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		J. HUNT ENTERPRISES GENERAL CONTRACTORS		ROB MIDDLETON CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
665A-000	TEMPORARY SEEDING	AC	12.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 870.14	\$ 10,441.68
665B-001	TEMPORARY MULCHING	TON	24.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 688.20	\$ 16,516.80
665E-000	POLYETHYLENE	SY	1,000.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2.11	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3.31	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 3.32	\$ 3,320.00
665F-000	HAY BALES	EA	100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 810.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16.61	\$ 1,661.00
665I-000	TEMPORARY RIPRAP, CLASS 2	TON	100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 74.24	\$ 7,424.00	\$ 77.04	\$ 7,704.00	\$ 83.70	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 72.23	\$ 7,223.00
665J-000	SILT FENCE	LF	2,000.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4.13	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3.34	\$ 6,680.00
665K-000	DRAINAGE SUMP EXCAVATION	CY	500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9.78	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3.56	\$ 1,780.00
665L-000	FLOATING BASIN BOOM	LF	100.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14.12	\$ 1,412.00	\$ 14.13	\$ 1,413.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 18.27	\$ 1,827.00
665O-001	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	LF	2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.38	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 240.00
665Q-002	WATTLE	LF	1,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 6.88	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 4.31	\$ 4,310.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5.73	\$ 5,730.00
665S-000	BRUSH BARRIER	LF	1,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5.87	\$ 5,870.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 4,700.00
680A-001	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	LS	1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,955.00	\$ 16,955.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,030.11	\$ 8,030.11
698A-001	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$25,000)	LS	1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ -	\$ -
701A-227	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	2.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 11,088.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 3,345.00	\$ 6,690.00	\$ 6,072.00	\$ 12,144.00
701A-230	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	2.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 11,088.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 3,345.00	\$ 6,690.00	\$ 6,072.00	\$ 12,144.00
701B-207	DOTTED, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	LF	250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 275.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 262.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 337.50	\$ 1.15	\$ 287.50
701C-001	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE	MILE	3.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00
703A-002	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SF	200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,150.00
703B-002	TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SF	70.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 385.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 1,207.50
703D-002	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS (PAINT)	SF	100.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 125.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 220.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 315.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 345.00
705A-030	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-C	EA	10.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 31.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 62.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 34.50
705A-031	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 1-A	EA	100.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 315.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 620.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 345.00
705A-037	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-D	EA	100.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 315.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 620.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 345.00
705A-039	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-A	EA	15.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 82.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 82.50	\$ 3.15	\$ 47.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 93.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 51.75
740B-000	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	467.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 4,114.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 5,656.75	\$ 10.80	\$ 5,049.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 9.77	\$ 4,567.48
740D-000	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	EA	25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 62.11	\$ 1,552.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 65.88	\$ 1,647.00
740E-000	CONES (36 INCHES HIGH)	EA	25.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 21.35	\$ 533.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 21.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 41.25	\$ 32.94	\$ 823.50
740F-002	BARRICADES, TYPE III	EA	10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 392.18	\$ 3,921.80	\$ 155.25	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 259.50	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 2,070.00
740I-005	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B (DETACHABLE HEAD)	EA	17.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 238.45	\$ 4,053.65	\$ 143.75	\$ 2,443.75	\$ 132.50	\$ 2,252.50	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 170.55	\$ 2,899.35
740M-001	BALLAST FOR CONE	EA	25.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 62.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 28.75	\$ 2.88	\$ 72.00
1002A-000	RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS	SY	50.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 32.85	\$ 1,642.50	\$ 85.05	\$ 4,252.50	\$ 32.25	\$ 1,612.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 50.35	\$ 2,517.50
1002B-000	COMMERCIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS	SY	100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 32.85	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 32.25	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 51.16	\$ 5,116.00
TOTAL BID:				\$	1,517,871.01	\$	1,152,077.00	\$	1,230,686.09	\$	1,272,545.54	\$	1,345,642.00	\$	1,420,132.82

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED BY MOBILE COUNTY ON JUNE 17, 2020 IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

Clay B. Randolph

CLAY B. RANDOLPH, P.E.
BURK-KLEINPETER, INC.

No BID SUBMITTED FOR CONSTRUCTION FUEL